

## Application for Appointment to the Greenways Liaison Committee

The City of Salmon Arm is seeking applications for three (3) Citizens at Large to become members of the Greenways Liaison Committee. The mandate of this Committee is to utilize the knowledge and resources of the City of coordinate new greenway projects, make recommendations regarding outdoor recreation, alternative transportation opportunities and to promote the implementation of the Greenways Strategy within the City.

In order to assist the City Council in the selection and appointment of the Committee membership, prospective members are requested to forward a completed application form to City Hall by November 30, 2023 at 4:00 p.m. Applications can be mailed to Box 40, Salmon Arm, BC, V1E 4N2, faxed to 250-803-4042, sent by email to <u>ejackson@salmonarm.ca</u> or dropped off at City Hall, 500 – 2 Avenue NE.

Name	Number of	years living in Salmon Arm
Civic address		
Mailing address (if different tha	ne Number of years living in Salmon Arm c address il address phone Home Work Cell upation	
Email address		
Telephone Home	Work	Cell
Occupation		
Community Affiliations/Memb	erships	

easons for seeking Appointment	

I, \_\_\_\_\_, hereby signify that I am willing to accept an appointment to the Greenways Liaison Committee.

Date

Signature

The purpose of this form is to provide information which will assist City Council in knowing each candidate better. The person whose name is being put forward as a candidate must sign this application in order to signify that he or she would be willing to accept the appointment should it be made.

In order to be considered, this application must be returned to City Hall prior to 4:00 p.m. on November 30, 2023.